SECTION TA SERIES OPEN CORE & COIL INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS
72
SECTION AE/CE SERIES INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS5
AE/CE Series Industrial Control Transformers
The Acme Electric AE and CE Series Industrial Control
Transformers are designed specifically for machine tool
control circuit applications. These transformers have
the ability to handle potentially damaging high in-rush

providing isolation from external
contaminants and physical damage.
FEATURES
SECTION TA SERIES OPEN CORE & COIL INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS
74
SECTION AE/CE INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS5
120 x 240 PRIMARY VOLTS—24 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz
240 x 480 PRIMARY VOLTS—24 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz
C
SELECTION CHARTS AE SERIES
200/220/440, 208/230/460, 240/480 PRIMARY VOLTS—23/110, 24/115, 25/120 SECONDARY VOLTS—1Ø, 50/60 Hz
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
 50 AE020050 3.28 (8.3) 3.00 (7.6) 2.78 (7.0) 2.25 (5.7) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 3.0 (1.4)
 75 AE020075 3.28 (8.3) 3.00 (7.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.53 (6.4) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.0 (1.8)
 100 AE020100 3.28 (8.3) 3.41 (8.6) 3.41 (8.6) 2.53 (6.4) 3.13 (7.9) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.0 (1.8)
 150 AE020150 4.03 (10.2) 3.75 (9.5) 3.41 (8.6) 3.28 (8.3) 3.13 (7.9) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 7.0 (3.2)
 250 AE020250 4.38 (11.1) 4.50 (11.4) 4.03 (10.2) 3.75 (9.5) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.0 (4.1)
 300 AE020300 5.13 (13.0) 4.50 (11.4) 4.97 (12.6) 3.88 (9.8) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 11.0 (5.0)
 350 AE020350 5.25 (13.3) 4.50 (11.4) 4.97 (12.6) 4.16 (10.5) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 13.0 (5.9)
 500 AE020500 6.31 (16.0) 5.25 (13.3) 4.97 (12.6) 5.25 (13.3) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 19.0 (8.6)
 750 AE020750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.97 (12.6) 5.75 (14.6) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 27.0 (12.2)
GROUP I
GROUP II
GROUP III
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
 50 AE010050 2.69 (6.8) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.03 (5.1) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 2.50 (1.1)
 75 AE010075 3.22 (8.1) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.53 (6.4) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 3.50 (1.6)
 100 AE010100 3.28 (8.3) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.41 (6.1) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.05 (1.8)
 150 AE010150 3.88 (9.8) 3.78 (9.6) 3.41 (8.6) 2.97 (7.5) 3.13 (7.9) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 6.50 (2.9)
 250 AE010250 4.13 (10.4) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 2.94 (7.4) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.25 (4.2)
 350 AE010350 5.00 (12.7) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 3.78 (9.6) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 12.75 (5.8)
 500 AE010500 5.53 (14.0) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 4.16 (10.5) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 x 1.7) 19.00 (8.6)
 750 AE010750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 5.75 (14.6) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 x 1.7) 26.00 (11.8)
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
 50 AE030050 2.69 (6.8) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.03 (5.1) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 2.5 (1.1)
 75 AE030075 3.22 (8.1) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.53 (6.4) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 3.5 (1.6)
 100 AE030100 3.28 (8.3) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.41 (6.1) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.0 (1.8)
 150 AE030150 3.88 (9.8) 3.84 (9.7) 3.41 (8.6) 2.97 (7.5) 3.13 (7.9) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 6.5 (2.9)
 250 AE030250 4.13 (10.4) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 2.94 (7.4) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.2 (4.2)
 350 AE030350 5.00 (12.7) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 3.78 (9.6) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 12.7 (5.8)
 500 AE030500 5.53 (14.0) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 4.16 (10.5) 4.34 (11.0) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 19.0 (8.6)
 750 AE030750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 5.75 (14.6) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 26.0 (11.8)
SECTION TA SERIES OPEN CORE & COIL INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS
75
SECTION AE/CE SERIES INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS5
240 x 480, 230 x 460, 220 x 440 PRIMARY VOLTS —120/115/110 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz
208/230/460 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 115 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz
GROUP VI
GROUP VII
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
50 AE060050 2.69 (6.8) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.03 (5.1) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 2.5 (1.1)
 75 AE060075 3.22 (8.1) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.53 (6.4) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 3.5 (1.6)
 100 AE060100 3.28 (8.3) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.41 (6.1) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.0 (1.8)
 150 AE060150 3.88 (9.8) 3.84 (9.7) 3.41 (8.6) 2.97 (7.5) 3.13 (7.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 6.5 (2.9)
 250 AE060250 4.13 (10.4) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 2.94 (7.4) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.2 (4.2)
 350 AE060350 5.00 (12.7) 4.50 (11.4) 3.84 (9.7) 3.78 (9.6) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 12.7 (5.8)
 500 AE060500 5.53 (14.0) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 4.16 (10.5) 4.34 (11.0) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 19.0 (8.6)
 750 AE060750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 5.75 (14.6) 4.31 (10.9) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 26.0 (11.8)
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
 50 AE070050 2.84 (7.2) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.16 (5.4) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 2.6 (1.2)
 100 AE070100 3.41 (6.6) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.69 (6.8) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.2 (1.9)
 150 AE070150 3.88 (9.8) 3.75 (9.5) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 3.09 (7.8) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 6.7 (3.1)
 250 AE070250 4.16 (10.5) 4.50 (11.4) 4.03 (10.2) 3.28 (8.3) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.5 (4.3)
 350 AE070350 5.19 (13.1) 4.50 (11.4) 4.03 (10.2) 4.38 (11.1) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 13.4 (6.1)
 500 AE070500 5.88 (14.9) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 4.78 (12.1) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 19.0 (8.6)
 750 AE070750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 5.75 (14.6) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 27.0 (12.2)
230/460/575 PRIMARY VOLTS –– 95/115 SECONDARY VOLTS –– 1Ø, 50/60 Hz
GROUP XII
VA     APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES (CM.)  MOUNTING SLOT APPROX.
  RATING CATALOG NUMBER   A  B  C  D E F SHIPPING WT
 50 AE120050 2.88 (7.3) 3.00 (7.6) 2.81 (7.1) 2.19 (5.5) 2.53 (6.4) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 2.6 (1.2)
 100 AE120100 3.59 (9.1) 3.41 (8.6) 3.09 (7.8) 2.88 (7.3) 2.81 (7.1) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 4.2 (1.9)
 150 AE120150 3.94 (10.0) 3.78 (9.6) 3.41 (8.6) 3.28 (8.3) 3.09 (7.8) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 6.8 (3.1)
 250 AE120250 4.16 (10.5) 4.50 (11.4) 4.03 (10.2) 3.22 (8.1) 3.75 (9.5) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 9.5 (4.3)
 350 AE120350 5.00 (12.7) 4.50 (11.4) 4.03 (10.2) 3.69 (9.3) 4.31 (10.9) .20 x .40 (0.5 x 1.0) 13.2 (6.0)
 500 AE120500 5.84 (14.8) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 4.66 (11.8) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 19.2 (8.7)
 750 AE120750 6.81 (17.3) 5.25 (13.3) 4.66 (11.8) 5.81 (14.7) 4.38 (11.1) .31 x .69 (0.8 X 1.7) 27.0 (12.2)
C
SECTION TA SERIES OPEN CORE & COIL INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS
76
SECTION AE/CE SERIES INDUSTRIAL CONTROL TRANSFORMERS5